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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-2019

P523857

REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-105-51, G2-2103-172-1)
INNOVATION CENTER

5/24/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

CORELITE

SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (4500K)

CORELITE SQ4 SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE WITH PERCEIVE PRISM CONTINUOUS LENS
DOWNLIGHT 1000 LUMENS PER FOOT

UPLIGHT 1000 LUMENS PER FOOT

2700K/65000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS, TUNED TO 4500K CCT

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

8615.8 lumens

N/A

115.3 lumens/watt
1.24/1.22/1.33

Rectangular (W 0.29' x L: 4' x H: 0')
General Diffuse

74.7
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR I
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South Oo COOPER
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P523857
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (4500K)

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P523857
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (4500K)

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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81 72 65 59 74 66 60 55
74 64 56 50 68 59 52 47
68 57 49 43 62 52 45 40
63 51 43 37 58 47 40 35
58 46 38 32 53 43 36 31
54 42 34 29 49 39 32 27
50 38 31 26 46 35 29 24
47 35 28 23 43 32 26 22

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
14749 14749 14749
14857 14766 14715
14832 14727 14662
14734 14653 14573
14636 14554 14444
14463 14363 14219
14195 14120 13941
13823 13729 13555
13381 13297 13145
13015 12924 12796
12549 12467 12347
11900 11741 11651
10832 10522 10470
9542 9145 9114
8238 7898 7898
7090 6990 6891
6254 6328 6179
4891 5335 5335

85°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

20
50

50

82
72

63
56

50
45

40
36

33
30

28

30

82
70

60
51
45
39
35
31

28
25

23

10

82
68

56
47

41
35

31
27

24
21

19

20
30

50

67
60

52
46

41
37
34
31

28
26

24

30

67
58

50
43

38
33
29
26

24
22

20

10

67
56

47
40

35
30
26
23

21
19

17

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

20
10

50

54
48
42
38
34
30
28
25

23
21

20

30

54
47
41
35
31
27

24
22

20
18

17

10

54
46

39
33
29
25
22
20

18
16

14

47
40

34
29
25
22
19
17

15
14

12

40f7



Signify Classified - Internal.

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P523857
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (4500K)

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 151.2 1.8 0° 1599 1599 1599 1599 1599

10°-20° 431.6 5.0 5° 1604 1589 1594 1589 1589 152
20°-30° 646.5 7.5 15° 1543 1528 1534 1528 1526 435
30°-40° 758.3 8.8 25° 1421 1404 1411 1398 1397 653
40°-50° 760.7 8.8 35° 1227 1215 1219 1205 1204 767
50°-60° 648.9 7.5 45° 998 991 990 981 981 768
60°-70° 423.2 49 55° 740 737 730 726 724 657
70°-80° 212.3 2.5 65° 437 429 419 416 418 436
80°-90° 58.8 0.7 75° 199 199 196 195 193 216
90°-100° 331.9 3.9 85° 46 50 50 50 50 54
100°-110° 944.4 11.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0 3
110°-120° 904.8 10.5 95° 36 143 642 222 137 41
120°-130° 716.1 8.3 105° 147 223 962 1700 1616 155
130°-140° 574.8 6.7 115° 273 330 730 1546 1815 269
140°-150° 450.0 5.2 125° 385 427 696 1156 1382 345
150°-160° 329.3 3.8 135° 471 510 688 976 1104 363
160°-170° 203.9 2.4 145° 555 584 694 845 921 347
170°-180° 69.2 0.8 155° 634 649 710 764 795 293
0°-30° 1229.3 14.3 165° 701 703 719 734 745 197
0°-40° 1987.6 23.1 175° 734 730 727 723 717 70
0°-60° 3397.2 394 180° 728 728 728 728 728

0°-90° 4091.5 47.5

90°-120° 2181.1 25.3

90°-150° 3921.9 45.5

90°-180° 4524.0 52.5

0°-180° 8615.8 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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TEST NUMBER: P523857
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (4500K)

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 1598.6 1598.6 1598.6  1598.6 1598.6
2.5°1 1608.7 1595.5 1598.6  1596.2 1589.6
5° 1604.2 1589.1 1594.4 1588.8 1588.8
7.5°] 1593.3 1576.8 1582.1 1576.4 1576.2
10°] 1583.2 1566.7 1572.0 1566.3 1565.0
12.5°| 1568.6  1552.2  1558.5 1551.8 1551.5
15°| 1542.6  1527.5 1534.1 15285 1525.7
17.5°| 1513.1 1496.7 1504.7 1496.9 1495.8
20°( 1490.7 14743 14823 14711 1471.1
22.5°( 1463.8 1447.4 1456.5 1442.0 1442.0
25°( 1420.7 1404.2 14109 1398.2 1396.8
27.5°1 1369.4 1353.2 1360.1 1345.8 1345.6
30°| 13324 13173 13254 13099 1308.6
32.,5°( 1292.0 1278.1 12839 12685 1267.1
35° 1227.3  1215.0 12189 12049 1203.5
37.5° 1159.2 1146.6 1151.1 1139.0 11385
40° 1111.0 1102.8 1104.0 1094.2 1091.4
42.5° 1066.2 1056.9 1058.1 1048.2 1047.7
45° 997.5 990.7 990.5 980.7 980.7
47.5° 924.7 919.5 918.0 909.8 909.6
50° 874.3 870.1 868.6 861.6 860.2
52.5° 821.6 819.7 814.8 809.0 808.7
55° 739.8 737.0 729.9 725.7 724.3
57.5° 650.9 645.4 637.5 631.3 632.4
60° 587.0 581.6 570.2 567.4 567.4
62.5° 525.4 518.8 507.5 503.6 505.8
65° 437.1 428.9 418.9 416.1 417.5
67.5° 357.0 349.6 338.8 338.7 337.7
70° 305.4 301.3 292.8 292.8 292.8
72.5° 259.5 257.6 251.3 251.3 250.2
75° 198.9 198.9 196.1 194.7 193.3
77.5° 149.1 149.6 148.2 146.8 144.3
80° 117.7 120.4 119.1 117.7 116.3
82.5° 88.5 91.3 91.1 88.5 88.3

85° 46.2 50.3 50.4 50.4 50.4
87.5° 12.3 16.7 17.9 18.0 19.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
92.5° 111 58.7 136.3 39.7 29.9
95° 36.0 143.0 642.5 2224 137.1
97.5° 66.2 167.5 989.5 708.1 485.2
100° 87.2 182.0 1064.8 1078.6 830.8

102.5° 110.5 197.7 1048.2 1380.6 1164.3
105° 146.8 222.6 962.4 1699.9 1616.0
107.5° 183.6 251.6 862.1 17899 1864.7
110° 209.1 272.7 804.5 17555 1923.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South oo COOPER

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P523857
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (4500K)

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

112.5° 233.5 293.8 765.7 16740 19134
115° 272.8 329.7 729.7 15459 1815.4
117.5° 307.4 360.8 708.4 14059 1691.3
120° 335.1 379.8 706.2  1325.8 1599.3
122.5° 357.3 401.9 700.7  1255.6 1509.6
125° 385.0 426.9 696.5 1155.8 1381.9
127.5° 415.1 454.4 694.3 1096.2 12825
130° 430.6 469.9 691.0 1054.7 1217.2
132.5° 447.3 485.4 691.0 10223 1171.7
135° 470.8 510.1 688.2 976.3 1103.6
137.5° 493.0 531.1 687.9 937.5 10474
140° 509.6 548.8 686.8 905.2 1010.8
142.5° 528.4 561.2 690.1 879.5 974.3
145° 555.3 583.7 693.7 845.0 920.8
147.5° 578.3 605.9 699.8 810.2 875.7
150° 598.2 617.2 702.0 798.6 844.7
152.5° 613.7 633.7 704.3 783.1 825.8
155° 634.2 649.1 710.4 763.7 794.8
157.5° 659.7 668.6 711.7 754.9 777.1
160° 673.0 679.7 717.3 748.2 767.1
162.5° 680.7 688.6 718.4 742.5 757.2
165° 700.7 703.4 718.7 734.1 745.0
167.5° 714.2 711.8 725.0 732.1 736.4
170° 718.7 717.3 722.8 724.3 729.7
172.5° 728.6 724.0 726.1 722.1 726.4
175° 733.9 729.8 727.0 722.7 717.3
177.5° 736.1 729.6 726.1 721.7 722.8
180° 728.4 728.4 728.4 728.4 728.4

(END OF REPORT)
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